| N

www.blagdonnursery.reading.sch.uk admin@blagdonnursery.reading.sch.uk 0118 937 5425 i

Valentines Stay and Play
On Wednesday 13th February you are invit-

v

ed to spend the first half an hour of your

9’ "

child’s session with them to make a Valen-

tine’s themed item. It is an opportunity to see your child’s
nursery session in action and to make something together
that you can take home. Willows have various times for
parents to come along; please speak to your child’s key-
worker for the times. Unfortunately we are not able to ac-
commodate younger brothers or sisters.

Parent Consultations

Throughout the week of 4th March you will have
the opportunity to meet with your child’s key-
worker for a 10 minute appointment to discuss
your child’s progress. Sign up sheets will be dis-
played outside your child’s classroom; please
keep an eye out and sign up for a time.

Important Dates

Wednesday 13th February

Valentines Stay and Play

Friday 15th February

Last Day of Term 3

18th-22nd February

HALF TERM WEEK

Monday 25th February

First day of Term 4

World Book Day
This year we will be cel-
ebrating World Book Day on
Thursday 7th March. Chil-

dren are invited to either

dress up as their favourite book character or wear
their pyjamas and bring in their favourite bedtime
story so we can share them with their class.

Week beginning 4th March

Parent Consultations this
week - more details to fol-

low

Wednesday 3rd April

Stay and Play

Friday 5th April

Last day of Term 4

8th-22nd April

EASTER HOLIDAY

Monday 22nd April

Easter Monday - Nursery is
closed

Thank you

Thank you all very much for being so understanding
when we had to close due to the snow. We were
really pleased that we were able to get the message
out to all parents/carers as quickly as possible
Please ensure that you always keep us up-to-date
with your contact details.

Tuesday 23rd April

First day of Term 5

Thursday 23rd May

Last day of Term 5

Friday 24th May

INSET day - Nursery is closed
to all children

27th-31st May

HALF TERM WEEK

Monday 3rd June

First day of Term 6

Tuesday 23rd July

Last day of Term 6

Wednesday 24th July

INSET day - Nursery is closed

Important Reminders

e PLEASE don’t forget to bolt the gates when
you go in and out.

o Please arrive on time so your child does not
miss out on the learning at the beginning of
their session.

o f£1aweek for Toy Fund and a bag of fruit a
week to share with your child’s class.

e Lunch money - can this please be paid on a
Monday morning either to the office or your

to alt chitdren




